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Mr. Speaker: Under Rules 41, no name is to be brought in unless it is necessary to make the question intelligible. The question is otherwise sufficiently intelligible. Therefore, names need not be brought in.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Beas Dam Project
•323. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 54 on the 21st April, 1962 regarding Beas Dam Project and state:

(a) whether the survey has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the number and names of the new stations and bridges to be built under the Divisional scheme?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Not yet, Sir

(b) This will not be known till the survey, which is in progress, is completed and the report thereon has been compiled.

Shortage of Teleprinter Tape at 1 Indore

*327. Shri Rameshwar Tantia: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government was drawn to the' shortage of teleprinter tape at Indore Telegraph Office which resulted in the non-clearance of hundreds of telegrams;

(b) whether it is also a fact that most of the teleprinters are lying idle;

(c) if so, what measures Governments have taken in the matter; and

(d) what is the general position of stocks of teleprinter tape in the country?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Bhagavati): (a) Yes, there was diminution of stock below the minimum. No telegram was held up.

(b) No; only one circuit out of nine could not be worked on teleprinter for about ten days.

(c) Supply of tape has since been arranged.

(d) There is a general shortage of tape in the country due to non-availability of base paper. Arrangements have since been made to procure tapes from different sources.

Central Health Cadre

*329. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister o f Health be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by Government for the constitution of the Central
Health Cadre;

(b) the number of persons who are found eligible for it from the service people; and

(c) the causes for the delay in its constitution?

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sushlla Nayar): (a) The Scheme of the Central Health Service is being finalised in consultation with the Union Public Service Commission.

(b) The number of persons who are found eligible for it from the service people will be known only after the

